

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 788/2011

SHEEL KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 831/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the four respondents in C.A. No.788/2011 and of 15 respondents in C.A. No.831/2011 have duly been served.

None of the parties have opted to file the statement of case.

The appeals stand complete, in the given circumstances.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar